    ----------------------------------------------------------------------
MINISTÉRIO DA AERONÁUTICA
DEPARTAMENTO DE PESQUISAS E DESENVOLVIMENTO
CENTRO TÉCNICO AEROESPACIAL
                                               +----------------------+
                                               |       EH-8401-02     |
                                               |                      |
                                               |       Page   1       |

         |
         +------------------------------| Hoffmann GmbH & Co.KG
- NOTE 2 : Blade Model Designation
L  160 BT -() -() + ()
 -  --- --- --- ---  -
|   |   |   |   |   |       | Deviation of basic  diameter
|   |   |   |   |   +-------| in cm
|   |   |   |   |
|   |   |   |   |           | Blade material
|   |   |   |   |           | Blank = composite wood
|   |   |   |   |           |        construction-spruce or
|   |   |   |   |           |         beech
|   |   |   |   +-----------|     P = compressed wood
|   |   |   |
|   |   |   |               | Information on additional
|   |   |   |               | equipment
|   |   |   +---------------| B = electrical deicing
|   |   |
|   |   +-------------------| Designation of Blade drawing
|   |
|   +-----------------------| Basic diameter in cm
|
|                           | Blank = righthand tractor
|                           |     D = righthand pusher
|                           |     L = lefthand tractor
+---------------------------|     LD = lefthand pusher
HO-V62/-R/-H(S)       MARCH/93              EH-8401-02         Page 4
----------------------------------------------------------------------
    ----------------------------------------------------------------------
- NOTE 3:  Pitch Control
Mechanically : V62; 2 positions, with actuating mechanism
               fixed to airfame
               V62R; 3 positions with actuating mechanism
               fixed to airframe
               V62H(S); hydromechanical pitch change
               mechanism with feathering position *
*Feathering position is to be carried out with the
  feathering position lever only
- NOTE 4 : (1) Feathering
Incorporates a mechanical feathering device
(2) Reversing
Not applicable
- NOTE 5 : Left-hand models
The left-hand version of an approved model propeller is
eligible at the same rating and diameter as listed for the
right-hand model.(See NOTES 1 and 2).
- NOTE 6 : Interchangeability
 Not applicable
- NOTE 7 : Accessories
(1) propeller spinner
    Eligible with Hoffmann spinners, VP 30-81 (to be used on
propeller HO-V62) and VP 30-82 (to be used on propeller
HO V62R)
- NOTE 8 : Shank Fairings
 Not applicable
HO-V62/-R/-H(S)       MARCH/93              EH-8401-02         Page 5
----------------------------------------------------------------------
    ----------------------------------------------------------------------
- NOTE 9 : Special Limits
Table of Propeller - Engine Combinations eligible Vibration
wise for use on Normal Category Single - Engine Tractor